
8 BWS Gold Medal in Memory of David Churchill, 
	 donated by Susan Churchill and Michael Eddy - $1,500 
Alexis Lavine, NWS, TWSA, BWS, WHS - Greensboro, NC
Twenty Seconds / 15x15 / (W) / $2,500

2020 MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL
WATERCOLOR EXHIBITION
Like so many other art organizations across the globe, BWS  
adjusted our 2020 plans for the Mid-Atlantic Regional Exhibition 
to protect the health and safety of our audience during the  
coronavirus outbreak. The exhibition is only presented this year 
as an online exhibition through the:
Baltimore Watercolor Society’s website–
www.baltimorewatercolorsociety.org/2020Mid-Atlantic-Exhibition 
and the BlackRock Center for the Arts website–
www.blackrockcenter.org/events/)



Word from the Board
This handsome exhibition is possible only with the generous support of our volunteers and 

donors.  We thank BlackRock Center for the Arts for publicizing the exhibition.  We thank our tire-
less volunteers who attend to the legion of details.  We thank our vendors, our fellow art organiza-
tions, and our individual donors who support us with the awards.  And lastly, we thank our artists 
whose talent and inspiration provide the art.

About the Baltimore Watercolor Society
Founded in 1885, the Baltimore Watercolor Society is the third oldest organization in the 

country devoted to the use of watercolor as a painting medium.  Since its founding, numerous artists 
of national reputation have been associated with the Society as members, exhibitors and jurors.

The purpose of the Society is to encourage cultural interest in the development of profes-
sional quality, original works of art, executed in aqueous media.

The Society offers its Signature Artist Members and Associate Artist Members opportunities 
to exhibit in local and regional shows, frequent newsletters, workshops, lectures and demonstra-
tions, and trips to major exhibitions.

The Baltimore Watercolor Society is a 501(C3) non-profit charitable organization, incorpo-
rated in the State of Maryland.

Mid-Atlantic Exhibition Staff

Archivist............................Karen Norman
Exhibits.............................David Drown,

Jeffery Turner, Kathy Daywalt
Hospitality.........................Karen Schuster,

Joan Orcutt, Bonita Glaser
Membership/Jurying..........Stacy Levy
Membership/Database......April Rimpo
Mid-Atlantic Chair............Sharon Green 

Mid-Atlantic Awards.........Dana Kleinsteuber, 
   Cheryl Himelright
Newsletter Committee.......Carolyn Murphy
Newsletter Editor..............Joanna Barnum
Programs & Workshops.....Sabine Yeager 
Publicity............................Harold Walpert
Social Media.....................Annie Strack
Webmaster.........................Bob Coe

Please Visit Us!
www.baltimorewatercolorsociety.org

Exhibition Chair...............Sharon Green
Awards Chair....................Dana Kleinsteuber

Catalog Design..................Brenda Kidera
Online Exhibit Design.........April Rimpo, Bob Coe

Baltimore Watercolor Society Board
President.......................... Sharon Morell
Vice President..................

Secretary.......................... Deb Cohan
Treasurer.......................... Gaye Holcomb

Application for Membership
If you are interested in making a donation or in becoming a Baltimore Watercolor Society  

Associate Member, please send your full name, address, a $25 check made payable to Baltimore 
Watercolor Society, and a self-addressed, stamped envelope to:

April Rimpo • BWS Membership / 14032 Howard Road / Dayton, MD 21036-1020
For more information, e-mail: bwsmembership@gmail.com



I would like to thank the Bal-
timore Watercolor Society for the 
honor of jurying the Mid-Atlantic 
Online Exhibition. In this most dif-
ficult time, it is amazing that we can 
still have the wonderful opportunity 
to exhibit and view great art and re-
sourceful enough to showcase it in an 
unexpected way. Hopefully soon, we 
will all be back to viewing art in per-
son as it was intended.

The work submitted this year 
was amazing and could easily have 
filled several exhibitions. It was dif-
ficult to limit the exhibition and even 
harder to select the awards. If you 
were not selected, please do not be 
discouraged. Sometimes it as simple 
as the quality of the image or the 
number of paintings submitted with 
the same subject.

Juror’s Statement

What a challenge we had for 
the 2020 Mid-Atlantic Exhibition! No 
gallery. No reception. Nothing that 
we had ever done in the past. But 
our collective creativity has made a 
new opportunity. Just as our found-
ing members went out in 1885 and 
created something new when the 
‘old thing’ wasn’t working for them, 
we have created a new way to have 
this exhibition. We are indebted to 
the talent and perseverance of April 
Rimpo to make this work. And thanks 
to Bob Coe, we will be able to have a 
People’s Choice award again through 
the online exhibit site.

For almost twenty-five years 
I’ve met every week with my Thursday 

Word from the Mid-Atlantic Chair

As usual, compo-
sition, design, and skill 
levels are strong con-
siderations and each 
piece selected brought 
an element of interest 
to the exhibition. In 
terms of the awards, 
I was looking for that 
something special to 
set it apart from the 
crowd. In some cases, 
it was a unique vision, 
or a statement of our 
times, or perhaps a different way of handling 
the medium. In all cases, the artist is giving us a 
glimpse of themselves and a level of creativity.

I found joy in viewing and selecting the art-
work and hope you will find equal enjoyment in 
viewing the exhibition.

With warm regards,

Linda Baker, AWS-DF, NWS

painting gang. That 
stopped mid-March 
2020, but we’ve contin-
ued to meet every week 
on Zoom, and every 
week there is ‘home-
work’ that we share. 
Some assignments have 
been: landscape, still 
life, interpret-this-pho-
to, limited-palette,  
critters. My portrait is from the week 
we explored contour  
drawing. Lesson learned?  Keep paint-
ing and keep your creativity growing.

Sharon Green

To read Linda’s comments on each award winner, visit 
www.baltimorewatercolorsociety.org/2020Mid-Atlantic-Exhibition
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(A)—Acrylic	 (W)—Watercolor	
(MW)—Mixed Watermedia

AAA—Allied Artists of America
AWS—American Watercolor Society
BWS—Baltimore Watercolor Society
CPSA—Colored Pencil Society of America
DWS—Delaware Watercolor Society
GWS—Georgia Watercolor Society
ISAP—International Society of Acrylic Painters
ISEA—International Society of Experimental Artists
IWS—Illinois Watercolor Society
LWS—Louisiana Watercolor Society
MoWS—Missouri Watercolor Society
NAWA—National Society of Women Artists
NEWS—Northeast Watercolor Society
NJWCS—New Jersey Watercolor Society
NWS—National Watercolor Society
NWWS —Northwest Watercolor Society
PWCS—Philadelphia Water Color Society
PWS—Pennsylvania Watercolor Society
PVW—Potomac Valley Watercolorists
SDWS—San Diego Watercolor Society
SW—Southern Watercolor Society
TWSA—Transparent Watercolor Society of America
VWS—Virginia Watercolor Society
WAS-H—Watercolor Art Society - Houston
WCWS—Western Colorado Watercolor Society
WHS—Watercolor USA Honor Society
WW—Watercolor West 

Marion (Candy) Aaron......Roses in Coke Bottles.................. $1,000
Valerie Anderson................Outside Looking In........................ $800
Janet Arsenault..................Contemplation............................ $1,100
Joanna Barnum.................Beautiful Bones........................... $1,950
Janet Belich........................Cornona 2020............................. $3,000
Barbara Bell.......................Thistles.......................................... $800
Donna Berk Barlup............Summer Sweetness..................... $1,100
John C. Bierley...................Sun on Highland Trail................ $2,800
Michael A Bignell................Seeking Honey............................ $3,500
Matthew Bird.....................Punch Buggy Red........................ $5,900
Don Black...........................Support....................................... $1,150
Denny Bond........................Alarmed...................................... $4,500
Connie Clutter....................Recollection................................... $950
Mary Jeanne Coles............. I’m not Beyond Repair!................. $800	
Deborah Conn....................But Enough About Me................. $1,500 
Rodney C. Cook..................Howard St. Bridge Reflections I.... $650
Anne Cordes.......................Water Lilies 2................................. $850
Stephen Crooks..................Montana Chevy.......................... $1,350
Sally Davies.......................Playing With Water..................... $1,400
Kathy Daywalt...................The Rice Bowl............................. $2,500
David Drown......................Susie’s View................................... $675
Christine Duke...................The Iris and the Rose.................. $5,000
Mary Eggers........................Then and Now............................ $2,800
Gloria Tseng Fischer..........Spent Valentine.............................. $400
Jerry L. Gadd.....................Sunlit Flowers............................. $1,200
Betty Ganley......................... Maggie Rose & Her Lady Friends...$1,500
Kathleen Ryan Gardiner....Sunday Races................................ $575
Lisa Gillispie......................Today’s Catch................................ $400
Laurie Goldstein-Warren...Morning at the Met..................... $6,000
Ann Gordon........................Paula’s Fish................................ $1,000
Judith Gray........................Underfoot in Budapest................... $400
Peggi Habets.......................Still Here..................................... $4,200
Margitta Hanff...................Love in the Time of Corona........... $900
Stephen T. Hanks...............Empire Books............................. $2,400
Dongpei He.........................Peony In Sunny Spring............... $1,000
Mimi Hegler........................Adrian............................................ $900
Christine Heyse..................Delos.............................................. $750
Catherine Hillis..................Bottoms Up................................. $3,500
David Hoque,.....................Myrtle Creek, Oregon.................. $1,050
Brenda Hounshell..............Arboretum Understory................... $950
William Jaeger....................Summer Sunshine...................... $1,000
Nishita Jain........................Sleepy Harbour.............................. $500
John James.........................Stringing A Thought-Black..............$950

and Yellow
Shirley Apple Jenkins.........Good Morning, Sunshine............ $2,900
Ardythe Jolliff.....................Sunkissed Seashells....................... $800
Christie Jones.....................Soup’s Good Today........................ $550
Judy Jones-Wisniewski.......Social Isolation.............................. $650
Lily Kak..............................Heros Work Here!.......................... $500
Mark Kaufman...................Fashion Window............................ $680
Brenda Will Kidera............Waiting........................................ $4,400
Cecile Kirkpatrick..............Shadows on Display...................... $750
Michael Kotarba................ In Fenway Court......................... $1,200
Jim Kuhlman......................Light.   Hearted........................... $1,400
Angela Lacy........................Back Street of Copenhagen........ $1,100 
Alexis Lavine......................Twenty Seconds.......................... $2,500
Marilyn J Le May Patterson.Night Fall.................................... $1,500
Marta Legeckis...................Sunny Sicily................................... $775
Stacy Lund Levy.................Receiving Alms............................ $2,300
Anni Matsick......................Passing Through......................... $1,800
Jinnie May .........................To Dance With My Father Again.$1,800
Jane McElvany-Coonce......Koi Pond........................................ $950
Geraldine McKeown...........Foxcatcher Stables..................... $1,500
Charlotte Mehosky.............Fitting In........................................ $650
Sally Mook..........................Eyes of the Beholder...................... $950
Susan Moses.......................Target Practice.............................. $750
Karen Norman...................Worlds......................................... $2,600
Elaine Nunnally.................Church Hill.................................... $750 
Latha Palackavayalil........Summer Delight.......................... $1,200
Peg Panasiti.......................On the Edge................................... $300

Maria Payer.......................Demoiselle................................... $1,000
Ann Pember........................Tranquil...................................... $1,000
Zina Poliszuk.....................Meal Time...................................... $800
Patricia Porter...................Soup Fixins.................................... $925
April Rimpo........................Let’s Dance.................................. $3,600
Mei Shu..............................Configuration................................. $680
Carolyn Smith....................The Tobacconist, NYC................ $2,500
Pritha Srinivasan..............Savor............................................. $900
Susan M. Stuller.................Through The Looking Glass....... $2,000
Kathleen Stumpfel..............Fishin’............................................ $700
Eileen Sudzina...................Wilson Street............................... $1,000
Katherine Sullivan.............For the Love of Beets..................... $750 
Jeannine M Swartz............Golden Zinnias........................... $2,800
Jane Thomas......................Boring Game.................................. $350	
Antonia F. Tiu.....................Duomo di Siena............................. $800
Carmella Tuliszewski.........Ripples........................................ $2,500
Jeffrey Turner.....................Capitol Hill Maintenance Man...... $300
Karen Ceolla Tylec.............Piazza della Rotonda II, Roma.. $1,600
Annette Uroskie..................Koi Study I..................................... $800
Louanne Van Fossen..........Chevy Dash.................................... $395
Rosa Ines Vera...................We Are Many And One................ $2,200
Linda Verhagen..................Woodland Intricacy.................... $1,500
Pam Wenger........................ Jean in a Yellow Hat................... $1,200
Marie Westhaver................Apple and Eve................................ $299
Tammy Wiedenhaefer ........Winner’s Circle............................ $1,250
Madeline Wikler.................Low Tide..................................... $1,250
Jeff Wilson..........................First Ellicott City Snow................. $750
John Wolff...........................Still Waiting................................... $800
Lois A. Ward Wolford.........Breakfast Alone.......................... $1,900
Cole Wolford.......................La Fabbrica di Panettoni........... $2,000
Deborah Wright.................. Jewels of the Earth........................ $800 

A complete membership list is available at
www.bws.wildapricot.org

2

Exhibitors



3

8 BWS Silver Medal - $1,200
Maria Payer, NJWCS, PWCS - Pilesgrove, NJ
Demoiselle / 17.75x13.625 / (W) / $1,000

8 BWS Bronze Medal - $1,000
Jinnie May, NWS, BWS, AAA, 
ISEA, PWCS - Randolph, NJ

To Dance With My Father Again
22x22 / (MW) / $1,800
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Barbara Bell, BWS - Rockville, MD
Thistles / 30x22 / (W) / $800

Marion (Candy) Aaron, BWS - Westminster, MD
Roses in Coke Bottles / 24x18 / (W) / $1,000

Valerie Anderson, BWS - Phoenix, MD
Outside Looking In / 24x21 / (W) / $800

Janet Arsenault, BWS - Frederick, MD
Contemplation / 15x27 / (W) / $1,100

Joanna Barnum, NWS, BWS - Abingdon, MD
Beautiful Bones / 22x15 / (W) / $1,950

Janet Belich, NWS, TWSA, BWS, PWS
Germantown, MD

Cornona 2020 / 15x37 / (W) / $3,000



Donna Berk Barlup, BWS, PWS
Mechanicsburg, PA

Summer Sweetness / 14x17 / (W) / $1,100
John C. Bierley, AWS, BWS, PWS - Pennsdale, PA
Sun on Highland Trail / 31x22 / (W) / $2,800

8 Potomac Valley Watercolorists, Jerry’s
Artarama, Creative Catalyst Productions, 

Jack Richeson & Co. Award - $597
Matthew Bird, NWS, TWSA, BWS - Sykesville, MD

Punch Buggy Red / 29x29 / (W) / $5,900

Don Black, BWS - Winchester, VA
Support / 25x20 (W) / $1,150

Denny Bond, BWS - East Petersburg, PA
Alarmed / 18.25x27.75 / (W) / $4,500
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Michael A. Bignell, BWS - Fair Hill, Elkton, MD
Seeking Honey / 30x39 / (A) / $3,500



Stephen Crooks, BWS - Halethorpe, MD
Montana Chevy / 12x16 / (MW) / $1,350

Connie Clutter, GWS, PWS, PWCS, NEWS
Washington, PA

Recollection / 11x18 / (W) / $950

Mary Jeanne Coles, BWS - Union Bridge, MD
I’m not Beyond Repair! / 14.5x10.5 / (W) / $800

Deborah Conn, BWS -  Falls Church, VA
But Enough About Me... / 18x30 / (W) / $1,500

Rodney C. Cook, BWS - Baltimore, MD
Howard St. Bridge Reflections I

15x15 / (W) / $650

8 Princeton Artists Brush Co. Award - $350
Anne Cordes, BWS - Ashburn, VA

Water Lilies 2 / 20x22.5 / (W) / $850
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Sally Davies, BWS - Greenbelt, MD
Playing With Water / 15x22 / (W) / $1,400

Christine Duke, BWS - Winchester, VA
The Iris and the Rose / 22x30 / (MW) / $5,000

David Drown, BWS - Ellicott City, MD
Susie’s View / 15x21 (W) / $675

Kathy Daywalt, BWS - Glen Burnie, MD
The Rice Bowl / 38x24 / (W) / $2,500

Mary Eggers, BWS, ISAP, NAWA - Springfield, VA
Then and Now / 21x14 / (MW) / $2,800

Gloria Tseng Fischer, BWS, PVW
Takoma Park, MD

Spent Valentine / 12x16 / (W) / $400
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Lisa Gillispie, BWS - Alexandria, VA
Today’s Catch / 11x12 / (W) / $400

Kathleen Ryan Gardiner, BWS - Arnold, MD
Sunday Races / 16x12 / (W) / $575

Betty Ganley, BWS, PVW - Great Falls, VA
Maggie Rose and Her Lady Friends

19.625x25 / (W) / $1,500

Jerry L. Gadd, BWS - Westminster, MD
Sunlit Flowers / 12x18 / (W) / $1,200

8 Virginia Watercolor Society, Jerry’s Artarama, 
Dr. Ph. Martin’s, JFM Enterprises, Inc.,  
Strathmore Artists Papers Award - $634
Laurie Goldstein-Warren, NWWS-gmf, 
TWSA, BWS, WW
Buckhannon, WV
Morning at the Met / 30x22 / (W) / $6,000
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8 Delaware Watercolor Society Award - $300
Margitta Hanff, BWS, VWS - Alexandria, VA

Love in the Time of Corona / 22x14 / (MW) / $900

Ann Gordon - Garrett Park, MD
Paula’s Fish / 30x22 / (W) / $1,000

Stephen T. Hanks, BWS - Silver Spring, MD
Empire Books / 11x14 / (W) / $2,400

9

Judith Gray - Burke, VA
Underfoot in Budapest / 11x14.75 / (W) / $400

Peggi Habets, NWS, BWS, PWS - Pittsburgh, PA
Still Here / 22x30 / (W) / $4,200



David Hoque, CPSA - Prince George, VA
Myrtle Creek, Oregon / 16.5x24.5 / (W) / $1,050

Dongpei He - Ashburn, VA
Peony In Sunny Spring / 18x11.5 / (MW) / $1,000 Mimi Hegler, BWS - Ashton, MD

Adrian / 17x13.5 / (W) / $900

Christine Heyse, AWS, NWS, BWS, DWS, PVW
Silver Spring, MD

Delos / 15x22 / (W) / $750

Catherine Hillis, BWS, PWS, SW, GWS, SDWS, 
WCWS - St. Simons Island, GA

Bottoms Up / 18.5x17.5 / (W) / $3,500
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Shirley Apple Jenkins, BWS - Sparks, MD
Good Morning, Sunshine / 18x18 / (W) / $2,900

Brenda Hounshell, BWS - Harrisonburg, VA
Arboretum Understory / 19.75x25 / (W) / $950

William Jaeger, BWS - Severna Park, MD
Summer Sunshine / 20x14 / (W) / $1,000

Nishita Jain, BWS, PWCS - Columbia, MD
Sleepy Harbour / 21.5x14.5 / (W) / $500

John James, BWS - Virginia Beach, VA
Stringing A Thought-Black and Yellow

22x15 / (MW) / $950
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Brenda Will Kidera, BWS, PWS - Woodbine, MD
Waiting / 40x25 / (W) / $4,400

Ardythe Jolliff, NWS, BWS, WHS, SW, PWS
Edgewater, MD

Sunkissed Seashells / 13x21 / (W) / $800

Christie Jones, BWS, VWS - Richmond, VA
Soup’s Good Today / 17x16 / (W) / $550

Judy Jones-Wisniewski, BWS - Wheaton, MD
Social Isolation / 11x15 / (W) / $650 Lily Kak, BWS, PVW - Potomac, MD

Heros Work Here! / 17x23 / (W) / $500

Mark Kaufman, BWS, PWCS, PWS, DWS
Wilmington, DE

Fashion Window / 20x25 / (W) / $680
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Cecile Kirkpatrick, BWS - Brinklow, MD
Shadows on Display / 13.75x16.75 (W) / $750

Michael Kotarba, BWS - Baltimore, MD
In Fenway Court / 18x18 (W) / $1,200

Jim Kuhlman, BWS - Fallston, MD
Light. Hearted. / 21x15 (W) / $1,400

8 Colson Art Printing Award - $475
Angela Lacy, BWS, PWS, PVW - Potomac, MD

Back Street of Copenhagen / 19x19 (W) / $1,100

Marta Legeckis, BWS - Bethesda, MD
Sunny Sicily / 28x18 (W) / $775
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Marilyn J Le May Patterson, BWS - Reisterstown, MD
Night Fall / 30x22 / (W) / $1,500

Geraldine McKeown, NWS, BWS, PWCS, PWS
Elkton, MD
Foxcatcher Stables / 11.5x20 / (W) / $1,500

Stacy Lund Levy, BWS, PWS, PWCS
Owings Mills, MD

Receiving Alms / 18x23 / (W) / $2,300

8 M. Graham & Co.  Award - $390
Anni Matsick, BWS - Boalsburg, PA

Passing Through / 13.75x11.75 / (W) / $1,800

Jane McElvany-Coonce, BWS, PVW
Arlington, VA

Koi Pond / 26x21 / (W) / $950
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Elaine Nunnally, AWS, BWS, MoWS, IWS, SDWS, VWS
Leesburg, VA
Church Hill / 22x15 / (W) / $750

Charlotte Mehosky, BWS, PWS, PWCS
North East, MD

Fitting In / 11x14 / (W) / $650

8 Pennsylvania Watercolor Society, 
Jerry’s Artarama, Dr. Ph. Martin’s, 

Ampersand Art Supply Inc., 
Jack Richeson & Co.  Award - $640
Sally Mook, BWS, SWS, SDWS, VWS

Blacksburg, VA
Eyes of the Beholder / 26x20 / (A) / $950

Susan Moses, BWS, PVW - Gaithersburg, MD
Target Practice / 11x15 / (W) / $750

Karen Norman, BWS, PVW - Silver Spring, MD
Worlds / 21x29 / (MW) / $2,600
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Patricia Porter, BWS, PVW - Fairfax, VA
Soup Fixins’ / 14x16 / (W) / $925

Peg Panasiti, PWS - Latrobe, PA
On the Edge / 15x22 / (W) / $300

Latha Palackavayalil - Ashburn, VA
Summer Delight / 13x17.5 / (W) / $1,200

Ann Pember, AWS, BWS - Keeseville, NY
Tranquil / 21x14 / (W) / $1,000

Zina Poliszuk, BWS - Marriottsville, MD
Meal Time / 22x30 / (W) / $800

April Rimpo, BWS, WAS-H, PWS, LWS, MOWS
Dayton, MD

Let’s Dance / 24x40 / (W) / $3,600
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Eileen Sudzina, AWS, PWS, WHS, IWS
McKeesport, PA

Wilson Street / 20x26 / (W) / $1,000

8 Blick Artists Materials Award - $350
Mei Shu - Radford, VA

Configuration / 18x23 / (MW) / $680

Carolyn Smith, BWS - Rio Rico, AZ
The Tobacconist, NYC / 26x20 / (W) / $2,500

Pritha Srinivasan, BWS - Potomac, MD
Savor / 12x16 / (W) / $900

Susan M. Stuller, NWS, TWSA, BWS
Midlothian, VA

Through The Looking Glass
21x29 / (W) / $2,000

Kathleen Stumpfel, BWS - Walnut Creek, CA
Fishin’ / 11x15 / (W) / $700
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Katherine Sullivan, BWS - Arlington, VA
For the Love of Beets / 11.5x22 / (W) / $750

Jeannine M. Swartz, NWS, BWS, PWS, PWCS 
Mechanicsburg, PA

Golden Zinnias / 19x29 / (A) / $2,800

8 Schiller Family,Navis Pack &Ship
(Baltimore & Washington D.C.), 
Jerry’s Artarama Award - $550

Jane Thomas, BWS - Alexandria, VA
Boring Game / 11x15 / (W) / $350

Antonia F. Tiu, BWS - Rockville, MD
Duomo di Siena / 16x20 / (W) / $800

Carmella Tuliszewski, NWS, PWS, NWWS, PWCS
Flourtown, PA

Ripples / 22x24 / (W) / $2,500
Jeffrey Turner, BWS - Columbia, MD

Capitol Hill Maintenance Man / 14x11 / (W) / $300
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Karen Ceolla Tylec, BWS, NAWA, PVW
Millersville, MD

Piazza della Rotonda II, Roma
24x18 / (W) / $1,600

8 Edward Longley Memorial Award Donated 
by Sharon Longley - $300

Annette Uroskie, BWS - Annapolis, MD
Koi Study I / 16x22 / (W) / $800

8 Jerry’s Artarama, Dr. Ph. Martin’s, Air 
Float Systems, HK Holbein Artists Material, 

Jack Richeson  & Co. Award - $706
Rosa Ines Vera, BWS - Bethesda, MD

We Are Many And One / 19.5x25 / (A) / $2,200

8 Philadelphia Watercolor Society 
Award - $300

Linda Verhagen, BWS, PWS, VWS - Keswick, VA
Woodland Intricacy / 30x37 / (W) / $1,500

Louanne Van Fossen, BWS - Jarrettsville, MD
Chevy Dash / 14x10 / (W) / $395
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Tammy Wiedenhaefer, BWS, VWS, PVW 
Alexandria, VA

Winner’s Circle / 15x17 / (W) / $1,250

8 Cheap Joe’s Art Stuff Award - $550
Pam Wenger, BWS, PWS - Dillsburg, PA

Jean in a Yellow Hat / 17x20.5 / (W) / $1,200

8 Pittsburgh Watercolor Society Award - $300
Marie Westhaver - Columbia, MD

Apple and Eve / 10x10 / (W) / $299

Madeline Wikler, BWS, PVW - Silver Spring, MD
Low Tide / 12x18 / (A) / $1,250

Jeff Wilson, BWS - Catonsville, MD
First Ellicott City Snow

13.25x17.25 / (W) / $750
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Airfloat Systems
Ampersand Art Supply, Inc.
Baltimore Watercolor Society
Blick Art Materials (Baltimore)
Cheap Joe’s Art Stuff   
Colson Art Printing
Creative Catalyst Productions
Delaware Watercolor Society
Dr. Ph. Martin’s
HK Holbein Artist Materials
Jack Richeson & Co.
Jerry’s Artarama

In Recognition of our Donors
The Baltimore Watercolor Society wishes to thank and 
recognize all of the companies and groups who through 
their generosity and significant contributions have funded 
or supplied merchandise or services for this year’s awards.

JFM Enterprises, Inc.
M. Graham & Co.
Navis Pack & Ship (Baltimore)
Pennsylvania Watercolor Society
Philadelphia Water Color Society
Pittsburgh Watercolor Society
Potomac Valley Watercolorists
Princeton Artists Brush Co.
Schiller Family
Strathmore Artist Papers
Virginia Watercolor Society

We are also very grateful and wish 
to thank those who 
generously funded our 
memorial awards.

BWS Gold Medal in Memory
   of David Churchill, by Susan
   Churchill and Michael Eddy
BWS Award in Memory of Rhett 
Murphy by: Sharon Green, Shirley
   Apple Jenkins, Dana Kleinsteuber,
   Stacy Lund Levy, Sharon Morell, 
   April Rimpo, Martha Stoelting, 
   Bonnie Sybert, Lois Ward Wolford
Ed Longley Memorial Award by
   Sharon Longley

Deborah Wright, BWS - Lutherville, MD
Jewels of the Earth / 11.5x16.5 / (W) / $800

8 The BWS Award in Memory of 
Rhett Murphy - $555

Lois A. Ward Wolford, NWS, BWS - Towson, MD
Breakfast Alone / 22x30 / (W) / $1,900

John Wolff, BWS, NJWCS, PWCS, 
NEWS
Livingston, NJ
Still Waiting / 29x21 / (W) / $800

Cole Wolford, TWSA, BWS
Ft. Lauderdale, FL

La Fabbrica di Panettoni
30x22 / (W) / $2,000
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